L
X
A
/L
X
M
IN
IA

Capacitance
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
Nominal
Case Size*
D@L (mm)
Maximum
Ripple Current
(mA rms) at
~105&C,10kHz
Maximum
Impedance (Ω ) at
~20&C,100kHz
LXA Standard Voltage Ratings - VB/Radial Lead
47 LXA10VB47RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
100 LXA10VB101M6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
220 LXA10VB221M8X14LL 8 @ 14 0.90 210
330 LXA10VB331M10X16LL 10 @ 16 0.42 370
470 LXA10VB471M10X16LL 10 @ 16 0.42 370
1,000 LXA10VB102M12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 0.16 720
2,200 LXA10VB222M16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.08 1,220
3,300 LXA10VB332M16X31LL 16 @ 31.5 0.07 1,400
4,700 LXA10VB472M16X35LL 16 @ 35.5 0.06 1,550
10 Volts
13 Volts Surge
VB/Radial Lead Unit: mm
Diagram of Dimensions

Capacitance
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
Nominal
Case Size*
D@L (mm)
Maximum
Ripple Current
(mA rms) at
~105&C,10kHz
Maximum
Impedance (Ω ) at
~20&C,100kHz
LXA Standard Voltage Ratings - VB/Radial Lead
33 LXA16VB33RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
47 LXA16VB47RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
100 LXA16VB101M6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
220 LXA16VB221M8X14LL 8 @ 14 0.90 210
330 LXA16VB331M10X16LL 10 @ 16 0.42 370
470 LXA16VB471M10X20LL 10 @ 20 0.28 490
1,000 LXA16VB102M12X25LL 12.5 @ 25 0.13 780
2,200 LXA16VB222M16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.08 1,220
3,300 LXA16VB332M16X35LL 16 @ 35.5 0.06 1,550
4,700 LXA16VB472M18X35LL 18 @ 35.5 0.055 1,690
16 Volts
20 Volts Surge
22 LXA25VB22RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
33 LXA25VB33RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
47 LXA25VB47RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
100 LXA25VB101M8X14LL 8 @ 14 0.90 210
220 LXA25VB221M10X16LL 10 @ 16 0.42 370
330 LXA25VB331M10X20LL 10 @ 20 0.28 490
470 LXA25VB471M12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 0.16 720
1,000 LXA25VB102M16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.08 1,220
2,200 LXA25VB222M16X35LL 16 @ 35.5 0.06 1,550
3,300 LXA25VB332M18X40LL 18 @ 40 0.05 1,800
25 Volts
32 Volts Surge
4.7 LXA35VB4R7M6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
10 LXA35VB10RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
22 LXA35VB22RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
33 LXA35VB33RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
47 LXA35VB47RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
100 LXA35VB101M8X14LL 8 @ 14 0.90 210
220 LXA35VB221M10X20LL 10 @ 20 0.28 490
330 LXA35VB331M12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 0.16 720
470 LXA35VB471M12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 0.16 720
1,000 LXA35VB102M16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.08 1,220
2,200 LXA35VB222M18X35LL 18 @ 35.5 0.055 1,690
35 Volts
44 Volts Surge
0.47 LXA50VBR47M6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 4.50 140
1.0 LXA50VB1R0M6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 2.60 140
2.2 LXA50VB2R2M6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.80 140
3.3 LXA50VB3R3M6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.80 140
4.7 LXA50VB4R7M6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
10 LXA50VB10RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
22 LXA50VB22RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
33 LXA50VB33RM8X14LL 8 @ 14 0.90 210
47 LXA50VB47RM8X14LL 8 @ 14 0.90 210
100 LXA50VB101M10X16LL 10 @ 16 0.55 320
220 LXA50VB221M12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 0.20 640
330 LXA50VB331M12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 0.20 640
470 LXA50VB471M16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.09 1,150
1,000 LXA50VB102M16X31LL 16 @ 31.5 0.07 1,400
50 Volts
63 Volts Surge
4.7 LXA63VB4R7M6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
10 LXA63VB10RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
22 LXA63VB22RM6X14LL 6.3 @ 14 1.65 140
33 LXA63VB33RM8X14LL 8 @ 14 0.90 210
47 LXA63VB47RM8X14LL 8 @ 14 0.90 210
100 LXA63VB101M10X20LL 10 @ 20 0.37 420
220 LXA63VB221M12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 0.20 640
330 LXA63VB331M12X25LL 12.5 @ 25 0.16 720
470 LXA63VB471M16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.09 1,150
1,000 LXA63VB102M18X35LL 18 @ 35.5 0.055 1,690
63 Volts
79 Volts Surge
UNITED CHEMI-CON, INC.  9801 West Higgins Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018   Phone 847-696-2000   Fax 847-696-9278212
LXA/LX Series

(WVDC)
Capacitance
(µF)
Catalog
Part Number
Nominal
Case Size*
D@L (mm)
~20&C,100kHz !10&C,100kHz
Maximum
Ripple Current
(mA rms) at
~105&C,10kHz
Maximum Impedance
(Ω ) at
0.47 LX100VBR47M8X14LL 8 @ 14 35.0 105.0 30
1.0 LX100VB1R0M8X14LL 8 @ 14 18.0 54.0 50
2.2 LX100VB2R2M8X14LL 8 @ 14 9.62 28.8 60
3.3 LX100VB3R3M8X14LL 8 @ 14 8.57 25.7 70
4.7 LX100VB4R7M8X14LL 8 @ 14 6.43 19.3 80
10 LX100VB10RM10X20LL 10 @ 20 2.99 8.97 230
22 LX100VB22RM12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 1.47 4.41 250
33 LX100VB33RM12X25LL 12.5 @ 25 1.00 3.00 330
47 LX100VB47RM16X25LL 16 @ 25 0.69 2.07 440
100 Volts
125 Volts Surge
10 LX160VB10RM12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 3.5 10.0 130
22 LX160VB22RM16X25LL 16 @ 25 1.8 4.8 250
33 LX160VB33RM16X25LL 16 @ 25 1.7 4.5 320
47 LX160VB47RM16X31LL 16 @ 31.5 1.1 2.9 400
68 LX160VB68RM18X35LL 18 @ 35.5 0.9 1.9 510
160 Volts
200 Volts Surge
1.0 LX200VB1R0M10X16LL 10 @ 16 18.0 70.0 30
2.2 LX200VB2R2M10X16LL 10 @ 16 16.0 65.0 40
3.3 LX200VB3R3M10X16LL 10 @ 16 9.2 32.0 50
4.7 LX200VB4R7M10X20LL 10 @ 20 4.7 14.0 80
10 LX200VB10RM12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 2.6 7.6 140
22 LX200VB22RM16X25LL 16 @ 25 1.9 5.0 250
33 LX200VB33RM16X31LL 16 @ 31.5 1.2 3.0 330
47 LX200VB47RM18X35LL 18 @ 35.5 1.0 2.5 430
68 LX200VB68RM18X40LL 18 @ 40 0.7 1.8 520
200 Volts
250 Volts Surge
1.0 LX250VB1R0M10X16LL 10 @ 16 20.0 80.0 30
2.2 LX250VB2R2M10X16LL 10 @ 16 18.0 70.0 40
3.3 LX250VB3R3M10X20LL 10 @ 20 9.0 27.0 60
4.7 LX250VB4R7M12X20LL 12.5 @ 20 5.0 15.0 90
10 LX250VB10RM12X25LL 12.5 @ 25 2.5 7.0 150
22 LX250VB22RM16X31LL 16 @ 31.5 1.8 4.8 260
33 LX250VB33RM16X35LL 16 @ 35.5 1.0 2.8 340
47 LX250VB47RM18X40LL 18 @ 40 0.8 2.0 440
250 Volts
300 Volts Surge